
On Friday (June 14th), although opening lower, however, the VN-Index regained

the ground, and closed at its highs of the day as bank stocks rallied. By the

closing bell, the VN-Index rose 3.53 points (+0,37%) to close at 953,61. Trading

volume was nearly 160 million shares, worth VND3,400 billion. Breadth was

positive, with gainers topping losers 145 to 130. Foreign investors net sold VND58 

billion on the HSX, mainly in SBT.

In view of technical analysis, the VN-Index’s daily chart shows a green candlestick

at the resistance range of 952 – 954, which is a sign of positivity. Therefore, we

believe that, in a positive scenario, the VN-Index will test the nearest resistance

level of 957, or MA200, at which investors can sell a part of the existing short-

term portfolio. In a negative scenario, the nearest support range of VN-Index is

forecast at 940 – 950, the next support range is expected at 920 – 930.

We recommend investors should not buy at high ask in this period, and consider

reducing stock proportion in technical recovery sessions, especially when the

current cash flow is very weak, and the risk of decline still exists. Based on Kelly

formula, the recommended proportion of the portfolio is 90% cash/ 10% stocks.

TECHNICAL ANALYSIS

Analyst: Hai Le (hai.lp@aseansc.com.vn)

WORLD INDICES

VN-Index (Vietnam)

Dow Jones (U.S.)

Shanghai Composite (China)

Nikkei 225 (Japan)

Short-term (< 1 month) Medium-term (1 - 3 months) Long-term (>3 months)

 195,222,900 

8.37

8.02

6.73

6.10

Trend

VHM

VCB

VNM

GAS

This report has been prepared on the basis of the information believed to be reliable at the time of publication. ASEANSC makes no representation or warranty regarding the

completeness and accuracy of such information. This report is provided, for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer or solicitation to buy or sell any

securities discussed herein any jurisdiction. Investors must make their investment decisions based upon independent advice subject to their particular financial situation and

investment objectives. This report may not be copied, reproduced, published or redistributed by any person for any purpose without the written permission of an authorized

representative of ASEANSC.

MARKET UPDATE

Analyst: Hai Le (hai.lp@aseansc.com.vn)

HNX-INDEX

Advances

 10,295,540  116,900 

Declines

953.61 103.46

+3.53/+0.37%

June 14th, 2019

-0.03/-0.03%

63

MARKET SUMMARY

VN-INDEX

Change (points)

Index (points)

145

BUY

130

155,879,414Trading volume (shares)

Trading value (billion VND)

107Unchanged

DISCLAIMER

342.703,433.02

57

-58NET VALUE  (BILLION VND) -1

 215,446,780 

FOREIGNER TRADING STATISTICS

VOLUME (SHARES) HOSE

SELL  195,960 

NET VOLUME  (SHARES) -5,251,400 -79,060

 15,546,940 

VN-Index rises nearly 4 points thanks to bank stocks

246

ASEANSC'S VIEWPOINTS

HNX

Hanoi Head Office 

Address: 18 Ly Thuong Kiet, Hoan Kiem District, Hanoi City

Tel: (84 - 4)6 275 3844;  

Hotline: 19006636 

Fax: (84 - 4)6 275 3816 

Order Center: (84 - 4)6 275 8888

Ho Chi Minh City Branch 

Address: 2nd floor, 31-33-35 Ham nghi Building, No.1 District, Ho Chi Minh City

Tel: (84 - 8)3 824 6468  

Fax: (84 - 8)3 824 6550 

Order Center: (84 - 8)3 829 9090

35,805,211

 267,626,162 

 256,654,319 

79.90

69.20

123.70

102.00

 6,980,480.00 

 5,398,190.00 

 4,658,440.00 

 4,161,630.00 

6.05

4.68

4.04

3.61

HAI

AAA

AMD

DLG

1.92

18.10

1.90

1.55

Ticker Close price Matched volume Proportion (%)

9.27 VIC 115.50  386,455,537 12.08

TRADING SCALE STATISTICS

Close price Matched volume Proportion (%)

ROS 30.70  10,689,760.00 

List of stocks with the largest matched volume List of stocks with the largest listing value

Ticker

Ticker Ref. price Close price Change (%) Ticker Ref. price Close price Change (%)

AGM 9.15  9.79 6.99 BCE 7.24 6.18 -14.64

SCD

CTF

CLW

DLG

26.50

23.00

16.60

1.45

 28.35 

 24.60 

 17.75 

 1.55 

6.98

6.96

6.93

6.90

-6.98

-6.92

VPD

TCO

SMA

HLG

16.95

10.60

17.20

7.80

Top gainers Top losers

Unit: Vol: share, Value: thousand VND

Source: HOSE, HNX, Aseansc

15.40

9.86

16.00

7.26

-9.14

-6.98


