

VN-Index rises nearly 4 points thanks to bank stocks

June 14th, 2019

MARKET SUMMARY					
		VN-	INDEX	HNX-I	INDEX
Change (points)	•	+3.53/-	+0.37% ♣	-0.03/-	0.03%
Index (points)	•		953.61 🔱		103.46
Trading volume (shares)		155,8	79,414	35,80	05,211
Trading value (billion VND)		3,	433.02	;	342.70
Advances		•	145	1	57
Declines		1	130	1	63
Unchanged		\Rightarrow	107	\Rightarrow	246
FOREIGNER TRADING STAT	ISTICS				
VOLUME (SHARES)		HOSE		HNX	
BUY		10,295,540		116,900	
SELL		15,5	46,940	19	95,960
NET VOLUME (SHARES)		-5,2	51,400	-7	79,060

ASEANSC'S VIEWPOINTS

On Friday (June 14th), although opening lower, however, the VN-Index regained the ground, and closed at its highs of the day as bank stocks rallied. By the closing bell, the VN-Index rose 3.53 points (+0,37%) to close at 953,61. Trading volume was nearly 160 million shares, worth VND3,400 billion. Breadth was positive, with gainers topping losers 145 to 130. Foreign investors net sold VND58 billion on the HSX, mainly in SBT.

In view of technical analysis, the VN-Index's daily chart shows a green candlestick at the resistance range of 952-954, which is a sign of positivity. Therefore, we believe that, in a positive scenario, the VN-Index will test the nearest resistance level of 957, or MA200, at which investors can sell a part of the existing short-term portfolio. In a negative scenario, the nearest support range of VN-Index is forecast at 940-950, the next support range is expected at 920-930.

We recommend investors should not buy at high ask in this period, and consider reducing stock proportion in technical recovery sessions, especially when the current cash flow is very weak, and the risk of decline still exists. Based on Kelly formula, the recommended proportion of the portfolio is 90% cash/ 10% stocks.

Analyst: Hai Le (hai.lp@aseansc.com.vn)

TRADING SCALE STATISTICS

NET VALUE (BILLION VND)

List of stocks with the largest matched volume

List of stocks with the largest listing value

Ticker	Close price	Matched volume	Proportion (%)	Ticker	Close price	Matched volume	Proportion (%)
ROS	30.70	10,689,760.00	9.27	VIC	115.50	386,455,537	12.08
HAI	1.92	6,980,480.00	6.05	VHM	79.90	267,626,162	8.37
AAA	18.10	5,398,190.00	4.68	VCB	69.20	256,654,319	8.02
AMD	1.90	4,658,440.00	4.04	VNM	123.70	215,446,780	6.73
DLG	1.55	4,161,630.00	3.61	GAS	102.00	195,222,900	6.10

Top gainers Top losers

Ticker	Ref. price	Close price	Change (%)	Ticker	Ref. price	Close price	Change (%)
AGM	9.15	9.79	6.99	BCE	7.24	6.18	-14.64
SCD	26.50	28.35	6.98	VPD	16.95	15.40	-9.14
CTF	23.00	24.60	6.96	TCO	10.60	9.86	-6.98
CLW	16.60	17.75	6.93	SMA	17.20	16.00	-6.98
DLG	1.45	1.55	6.90	HLG	7.80	7.26	-6.92

Unit: Vol: share, Value: thousand VND

Source: HOSE, HNX, Aseansc

TECHNICAL ANALYSIS

WORLD INDICES	Trend					
WORLD INDICES	Short-term (< 1 month)	Medium-term (1 - 3 months)	Long-term (>3 months)			
VN-Index (Vietnam)	1	1	1			
Dow Jones (U.S.)	↑	\Rightarrow	\Rightarrow			
Shanghai Composite (China)	\Rightarrow	\Rightarrow	\Rightarrow			
Nikkei 225 (Japan)	\Rightarrow	$lack {f T}$	•			

Analyst: Hai Le (hai.lp@aseansc.com.vn)

DISCLAIMER

This report has been prepared on the basis of the information believed to be reliable at the time of publication. ASEANSC makes no representation or warranty regarding the completeness and accuracy of such information. This report is provided, for information purposes only and does not constitute an offer or solicitation to buy or sell any securities discussed herein any jurisdiction. Investors must make their investment decisions based upon independent advice subject to their particular financial situation and investment objectives. This report may not be copied, reproduced, published or redistributed by any person for any purpose without the written permission of an authorized representative of ASEANSC.

Hanoi Head Office
Address: 18 Ly Thuong Kiet, Hoan Kiem District, Hanoi City
Tel: (84 - 4)6 275 3844;
Hotline: 19006636
Fax: (84 - 4)6 275 3816
Order Center: (84 - 4)6 275 8888

Ho Chi Minh City Branch Address: 2nd floor, 31-33-35 Ham nghi Building, No.1 District, Ho Chi Minh City Tel: (84 - 8)3 824 6468 Fax: (84 - 8)3 824 6550 Order Center: (84 - 8)3 829 9090